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Item 1. Schedule of Investments
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Eaton Vance

Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund

January 31, 2019

PORTFOLIO OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)

Common Stocks 100.9%

Security
Aerospace & Defense 0.9%
CAE, Inc.

Auto Components 0.8%
Continental AG

Banks 8.9%

Banco Santander SA
Bank of America Corp.()
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
Citigroup, Inc.(D

ING Groep NV
KeyCorp)

Nordea Bank AB

Societe Generale SA
UniCredit SpA

Wells Fargo & Co.(D

Beverages 3.7%
Anheuser-Busch InBev SA/NV
Coca-Cola Co. (The)®»

Diageo PLC™

Building Products 1.1%
Assa Abloy AB, Class B(D

Shares

1,040,098

135,213

3,540,223
1,008,632
337,809
515,610
1,896,928
1,549,639
1,414,839
453,136
1,020,837
555,470

230,110
910,686
805,001

1,550,045

Value
22,100,945

22,100,945

21,368,576

21,368,576

16,789,976
28,715,753
28,642,871
33,236,221
22,508,584
25,522,554
12,876,850
14,128,551
11,801,357
27,168,038

221,390,755
17,581,153
43,831,317

30,724,002

92,136,472

28,883,695

28,883,695
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Chemicals 3.1%
BASF SE

Ecolab, Inc.(D
Sika AG

Consumer Finance 2.0%
Discover Financial Services
Navient Corp.

OneMain Holdings, Inc.®

Diversified Financial Services
ORIX Corp.(H)

1.4%

325,695
224,279
147,630

302,743
1,191,189
499,213

2,380,110

23,859,643
35,474,209
19,495,401
78,829,253
20,432,125
13,579,555
14,921,476

48,933,156

35,901,137

35,901,137
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Security

Electric Utilities 3.1%
Iberdrola SA

NextEra Energy, Inc.()

Shares

3,732,030 $
263,151

Value

30,847,009
47,098,766



