UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED

MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANIES

811-21973

Investment Company Act File Number

Eaton Vance Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Two International Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Maureen A. Gemma

Two International Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(Name and Address of Agent for Services)

(617) 482-8260

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

October 31

Date of Fiscal Year End

January 31, 2019

Date of Reporting Period

Edgar Filing: Eaton Vance Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund - Form N-Q

Item 1. Schedule of Investments

Eaton Vance

Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund

January 31, 2019

PORTFOLIO OF INVESTMENTS (Unaudited)

Common Stocks 100.9%

Security	Shares	Value
Aerospace & Defense 0.9%		
CAE, Inc.	1,040,098	\$ 22,100,945
		\$ 22,100,945
Auto Components 0.8%		
Continental AG	135,213	\$ 21,368,576
		\$ 21,368,576
Banks 8.9%		
Banco Santander SA	3,540,223	\$ 16,789,976
Bank of America Corp. ⁽¹⁾	1,008,632	28,715,753
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	337,809	28,642,871
Citigroup, Inc. (1)	515,610	33,236,221
ING Groep NV	1,896,928	22,508,584
KeyCorp ⁽¹⁾	1,549,639	25,522,554
Nordea Bank AB	1,414,839	12,876,850
Societe Generale SA	453,136	14,128,551
UniCredit SpA	1,020,837	11,801,357
Wells Fargo & Co. ⁽¹⁾	555,470	27,168,038
		\$ 221,390,755
Beverages 3.7%		
Anheuser-Busch InBev SA/NV	230,110	\$ 17,581,153
Coca-Cola Co. (The) ⁽¹⁾	910,686	43,831,317
Diageo PLC ⁽¹⁾	805,001	30,724,002
		\$ 92,136,472
Building Products 1.1%		
Assa Abloy AB, Class B ⁽¹⁾	1,550,045	\$ 28,883,695
		\$ 28,883,695

Edgar Filing: Eaton Vance Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund - Form N-Q

Chemicals 3.1%		
BASF SE	325,695	\$ 23,859,643
Ecolab, Inc. ⁽¹⁾	224,279	35,474,209
Sika AG	147,630	19,495,401
		\$ 78,829,253
Consumer Finance 2.0%		
Discover Financial Services	302,743	\$ 20,432,125
Navient Corp.	1,191,189	13,579,555
OneMain Holdings, Inc. ⁽²⁾	499,213	14,921,476
		\$ 48,933,156
Diversified Financial Services 1.4%		
ORIX Corp. ⁽¹⁾	2,380,110	\$ 35,901,137
		\$ 35,901,137

Edgar Filing: Eaton Vance Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund - Form N-Q

Security	Shares	Value
Electric Utilities 3.1%		
Iberdrola SA	3,732,030	\$ 30,847,009
NextEra Energy, Inc. ⁽¹⁾	263,151	47,098,766